

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2344

Page 1, line 1, replace "a new section to chapter 14-02.4 and a" with "two" and replace "section" with "sections"

Page 1, line 3, remove "14-02.4-02(18),"

Page 1, line 4, replace "discriminatory practices" with "the right to breastfeed"

Page 2, remove lines 18 through 20

Page 2, line 21, replace "A new section to chapter 14-02.4 is created" with "Two new sections to chapter 23-12 of the North Dakota Century Code are created and enacted as follows"

Page 2, line 22, remove "**- Discriminatory practices**"

Page 2, line 23, remove "1." and after the underscored comma insert "if the woman acts in a discreet and modest manner"

Page 2, remove lines 27 through 30

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 6

Page 3, line 8, remove "1."

Page 3, line 9, replace "has an approved" with "adopts a" and replace "addresses at" with "includes"

Page 3, line 10, remove "least"

Page 3, line 11, replace "a." with "1."

Page 3, line 13, replace "b." with "2."

Page 3, line 15, replace "c." with "3."

Page 3, line 18, replace "d." with "4."

Page 3, remove lines 20 through 24

Renumber accordingly